

The premier community resource for people with disabilities and their families

Saratoga Bridges Board of Directors

David Wickerham President

Karen Heggen Vice President

Marjorie Shaw Secretary

William Ennis

Robert Barnett Robert DeSio Rev. Joyce deVelder Dr. Lawrence Fein Rev. Richard Hoffman Susan Kiley Angela McDonald Chester Piecuch Steven Rowland

Saratoga Bridges Foundation Board of Directors

Chadwick Beatty

President

Christopher Spratt Vice President

Ginger Whitman Secretary

> Jay Shupe Treasurer

Steven Rowland Sole Member

Robert Camoin Karin Hyman Kara Lais, Esq. Carol Obloy Elaine Sillery David Tarella

Honorary Advisory Board

Kimberly Adams-Russell Robert DeSio Charles Wait

More information:

Ms. Heather Varney hvarney@saratogabridges.org (518) 587-0723 ext. 1266

April 3, 2014

Saratoga Eagle presents the 25th Annual Polka Dance Benefit

Saratoga Eagle presents The 25th Annual Polka Dance to benefit Saratoga Bridges on Sunday, April 13 from 12-6 pm at the Saratoga Springs Knights of Columbus, located at the corner of Rt. 29 West and Pine Road in Saratoga Springs, NY. The Guest of Honors are Dick & Joanne Pillar of Polkabration and the event features the "Polka Country Musicians" from Jewett City, CT, a live internet broadcast on Polish New Castle Radio with Jas & Stas, Polka recordings by Eddie Grzyb, cash bar, Polish and American food prepared by K of C staff, raffles, prizes and 50/50 drawing.

All proceeds benefit Saratoga Bridges special projects. As seating is limited, reserve tickets are \$15. Tickets at the door, if available. For information and reservations, please contact Steve or Cathy Coblish at 518-899-3061 or scoblish@nycap.rr.com

Saratoga Bridges has been providing the highest level of programs to people with developmental disabilities and their families for more than 60 years by promoting their abilities and achievements in every aspect of community life. As one of the largest private non-profit organizations in Saratoga County, they have been committed to ensuring that the individuals they serve are able to realize their goals, hopes and dreams as they work, shop, play, and volunteer while leading full, productive and contributing lives. This voluntary service provider believes that the care they give increases immeasurably the quality of life for every citizen. The agency employs close to 600 conscientious people who work diligently and with great compassion in their 24/7 care of over 800 individuals. Saratoga Bridges philosophy truly is that every day is full of possibilities!



